FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

ADDRESS.



and Trademark Office

06-07-1999

# 

### RECORDATION FORM COVER Share.

101057797

TRADEMARKS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Submission Type	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
X New	Conveyance Type		
New	Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment		
Document ID #	Effective Date		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year		
Corrective Document	Change of Name		
Reel # Frame #	X Other Release		
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date		
	Execution Date  Month Day Year		
Name BankBostor	o, N.A. 05 21 99		
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association		
Other			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Massachusetts		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name Midwest Beauty Limited Partners	hip		
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 1400 North Kellogg			
Address (line 2) Suite E			
Address (line 3) Anaheim Cky	CA / USA 92807 State/Country Zip Code		
Individual General Partnership X	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an		
	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an		
Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.		
Other	(Designation must be a separate		
document from Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware			
7/1999 DHGUYEN 00000228 1607737 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
:481 40.00 P :482 50.00 P			
	approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and		
gathering the data needed to complete the Coversheet. Send comments regards  D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs. Office of Mana	ng this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,		
Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assign	whent Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 001907 FRAME: 0067** 

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618 <b>B</b>	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and	d Address Enter for the first F	Receiving Party only.
Name [			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)	15.		
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	212-836-7091
Name [	Kaye, Scholer, Fierman, H	Hays & Handler, LLP	
Address (line 1)	425 Park Avenue		
Address (line 2)	New York, NY 10022		
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance d	ocument # 2
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> t	or Registration Number(s) the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	
Irad	emark Application Number(	(s) Regis	tration Number(s)  1387810 1262701
		1007737	1387810   1262701
Number of P	roperties Enter the tota	I number of properties involved.	#3
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 90
Method of Deposit A		osed X Deposit Account	
	yment by deposit account or if addi	itional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number:	#
	A	authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
Sita Ramna:	race	41/0	06/02/99
Name o	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 001907 FRAME: 0068

FORM	PTO-1618C
Expires 06/30/99	
OMB 0651-0	1027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Enter Additional	Party Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties atta	ached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	(2 JUN - 3 1999 2)	
Formerly		
Individua	al General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
Other		
	hip State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving I	Party Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code
		•
Individu	assignment an not domiciled tion Association	
	assignment an not domiciled tion Association appointment or representative (Designation in	nd the receiving party is in the United States, an
Corporat	assignment an not domiciled tion Association appointment or representative (Designation in	nd the receiving party is in the United States, an of a domestic should be attached nust be a separate
Corporat Other Citizens Trademark	assignment an not domiciled appointment or representative (Designation in document from ship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if additional assignment and not domiciled appointment or representative (Designation in document from document	nd the receiving party is in the United States, an of a domestic should be attached nust be a separate in the Assignment.)
Corporat  Other  Citizens  Trademark  Enter either th	assignment an not domiciled appointment or representative (Designation not document from document from Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if addition Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	nd the receiving party is in the United States, an of a domestic should be attached nust be a separate in the Assignment.)
Corporat  Other  Citizens  Trademark  Enter either th	assignment an not domiciled appointment or representative (Designation in document from ship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if additional assignment and not domiciled appointment or representative (Designation in document from document	nd the receiving party is in the United States, an of a domestic should be attached nust be a separate in the Assignment.)
Corporat  Other  Citizens  Trademark  Enter either th	assignment an not domiciled appointment or representative (Designation not document from document from Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if addition Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	nd the receiving party is in the United States, an of a domestic should be attached nust be a separate in the Assignment.)
Corporat  Other  Citizens  Trademark  Enter either th	assignment an not domiciled appointment or representative (Designation not document from document from Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if addition Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	nd the receiving party is in the United States, an of a domestic should be attached nust be a separate in the Assignment.)
Corporat  Other  Citizens  Trademark  Enter either th	assignment an not domiciled appointment or representative (Designation not document from document from Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if addition Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	nd the receiving party is in the United States, an of a domestic should be attached nust be a separate in the Assignment.)
Corporat  Other  Citizens  Trademark  Enter either th	assignment an not domiciled appointment or representative (Designation not document from document from Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if addition Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	nd the receiving party is in the United States, an of a domestic should be attached nust be a separate in the Assignment.)
Corporat  Other  Citizens  Trademark  Enter either th	assignment an not domiciled appointment or representative (Designation not document from document from Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if addition Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	nd the receiving party is in the United States, an of a domestic should be attached nust be a separate in the Assignment.)
Corporat  Other  Citizens  Trademark  Enter either th	assignment an not domiciled appointment or representative (Designation not document from document from Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if addition Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	nd the receiving party is in the United States, an of a domestic should be attached nust be a separate in the Assignment.)
Corporat  Other  Citizens  Trademark  Enter either th	assignment an not domiciled appointment or representative (Designation not document from document from Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if addition Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	nd the receiving party is in the United States, an of a domestic should be attached nust be a separate in the Assignment.)
Corporat Other Citizens Trademark Enter either th	assignment an not domiciled appointment or representative (Designation not document from document from Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if addition Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	nd the receiving party is in the United States, an of a domestic should be attached nust be a separate in the Assignment.)

TRADEMARK

## RELEASE OF TRADEMARK AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, by a certain Trademark and Trademark Applications Security Agreement (the "Agreement") dated as of October 22, 1998, by Midwest Beauty Limited Partnership ("Debtor") to BankBoston, N.A., as lender (the "Lender") which Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 6, 1998 on reel 1811 frame 542, Debtor granted to the Lender a security interest in and lien on certain trademarks and trademark applications owned by Debtor, including, without limitation, those set forth on Exhibit A annexed hereto (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, the Lender desires to release its security interest in and lien on the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Lender does hereby release its security interest in and lien on the Marks and reassigns to Debtor all right, title and interest of the Lender in and to such marks.

Dated: MAy 21, 1999

BANKBOSTON, N.A.

Title:\_

MANASING DILL, TR.

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

Suffolk, ss

May 24, 1999

Then personally appeared the above named Richard D. H. W., the Managing Director of BankBoston, N.A. and acknowledged the foregoing to be the free act and deed of BankBoston, N.A., before me,

Notary Public Kristing & Millet
My Commission Expires: 4/17/03

KMM/jlk 387200.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001907 FRAME: 0070

Job-793

#### EXHIBIT A

Obligor's now owned or existing or hereafter acquired or arising registered service marks and Federal service mark applications, registered trademarks, and Federal trade mark applications:

	Trademark/Service Mark Registrations	
TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
Stewart	·1607737	7/24/90
Hair Express Hair by Stewarts	1387810	3/25/86
and Design	1262701	12/27/93

Trademark Applications

MARK SERIAL NUMBER FILING DATE

### State Trademark Registrations

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
Hair Express (South Dakota)		11/21/83
Hair Express (lowa)	4966	11/21/93
Hair By Stewarts (Nebraska)	1343260	11/2/94
Hair By Stewarts (Wisconsin)		11/2/94

336202.1